OP \$1165,00 2955

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/12/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulse EFT Association		01/11/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pulse EFT Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 McKinney, Suite 2500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Registration Number:2955382PULSE DEBITSOLUTIONSRegistration Number:2924757ACCESS TO YOUR MONEY ANYWHERE, ANYTIMERegistration Number:2914917PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:2903745PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:2882480PULSE ONLINERegistration Number:2772518SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2772501SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2759977PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2754125PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2672874TECH MECCARegistration Number:2366535PULSE PAY	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:2914917PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:2903745PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:2882480PULSE ONLINERegistration Number:2772518SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2772501SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2759977PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2754125PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2672874TECH MECCARegistration Number:2366535PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2955382	PULSE DEBITSOLUTIONS
Registration Number: 2903745 PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 2882480 PULSE ONLINE Registration Number: 2772518 SIGNATURE POINTS Registration Number: 2772501 SIGNATURE POINTS Registration Number: 2759977 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2754125 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2924757	ACCESS TO YOUR MONEY ANYWHERE, ANYTIME
Registration Number: 2882480 PULSE ONLINE Registration Number: 2772518 SIGNATURE POINTS Registration Number: 2772501 SIGNATURE POINTS Registration Number: 2759977 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2754125 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2914917	PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:2772518SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2772501SIGNATURE POINTSRegistration Number:2759977PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2754125PULSE WATCHRegistration Number:2672874TECH MECCARegistration Number:2366535PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2903745	PULSE DEBIT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: 2772501 SIGNATURE POINTS Registration Number: 2759977 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2754125 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2882480	PULSE ONLINE
Registration Number: 2759977 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2754125 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2772518	SIGNATURE POINTS
Registration Number: 2754125 PULSE WATCH Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2772501	SIGNATURE POINTS
Registration Number: 2672874 TECH MECCA Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2759977	PULSE WATCH
Registration Number: 2366535 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2754125	PULSE WATCH
	Registration Number:	2672874	TECH MECCA
Designation Numbers 2440477	Registration Number:	2366535	PULSE PAY
Registration Number: 24421// PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2442177	PULSE PAY
Registration Number: 2371316 PULSE PAY	Registration Number:	2371316	PULSE PAY

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0940

900026260

Registration Number:	2452638	PULSE PAY
Registration Number:	2452636	PULSE PAY
Registration Number:	2461084	PULSE
Registration Number:	2452637	PULSE
Registration Number:	2519197	PULSE
Registration Number:	2661131	PULSE
Registration Number:	2375405	PULSE
Registration Number:	2360441	PULSE
Registration Number:	2389825	PULSE
Registration Number:	2440346	PULSE
Registration Number:	2371315	PULSE
Registration Number:	2543621	PULSE
Registration Number:	2452635	PULSE
Registration Number:	1352069	PULSE
Registration Number:	1225326	PULSE
Registration Number:	1491498	PULSE PAY
Registration Number:	1497051	PULSE PAY
Registration Number:	2476489	SELECT ATM
Registration Number:	2427568	\$ELECT ATM
Registration Number:	1196437	TYME IS MONEY
Serial Number:	76378479	TYME
Serial Number:	76547397	PULSE ACCESS
Serial Number:	76547396	PULSE ACCESS
Serial Number:	76547395	PULSE ACCESS
Serial Number:	78504538	SELECT ATM
Serial Number:	76620870	POWERED BY PULSE
Serial Number:	76321259	ANOMALY WIZARD
Serial Number:	76388183	TYME
Serial Number:	75922941	EFUNDSSETTLEMENT.COM
Serial Number:	75922940	FUNDSETTLEMENT.COM
Serial Number:	76542436	POWERED BY PULSE
Registration Number:	1496139	PULSE PAY PULSE DIRECT PAY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1381758	ANYTIME MONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: cfitzgerald@fulbright.com Carmen M. Fitzgerald Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Houston, TEXAS 77010 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carmen M. Fitzgerald Signature: /cmf/ 06/09/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=PULSE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=PULSE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=PULSE Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PULSE EFT ASSOCIATION", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PULSE EFT ASSOCIATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PULSE EFT ASSOCIATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005,
AT 6:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3611469

DATE: 01-11-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003100 FRAME: 0943

3880068 8100M 050025352

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 01/11/2005 FILED 06:34 PM 01/11/2005 SRV 050025352 - 3880068 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF PULSE EFT ASSOCIATION WITH AND INTO PULSE EFT ASSOCIATION, INC.

(Under Section 256 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

PULSE EFT Association, Inc. a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:
 - (a) PULSE EFT Association, a Texas corporation ("TX PULSE"); and
- (b) PULSE EFT Association, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DE PULSE").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of January 11, 2005, by and between TX PULSE and DE PULSE has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 256 (and, with respect to DE PULSE, by the written consent of its sole member in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is PULSE EFT Association, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4 The Certificate of Incorporation of DE PULSE as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation at PULSE EFT Association, Inc. 1301 McKinney, Suite 2500, Houston, Texas 77010.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of TX PULSE or DE PULSE.
- 7. The certificate of merger and the merger provided for herein shall be effective on January 12, 2005, at 3:35 p.m. Eastern Time (2:35 p.m. Central Time).

CHI:1477586.1

01/11/2005 1.0:33 $302-658-2951 \rightarrow D$ D C NO.483 0012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PULSE EFT Association, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 11th day of January, 2005.

PULSE BFT Association, Inc.

None The second

Office: President

CEO(3477586.)

i